

Town of Bladensburg, Maryland

RESOLUTION NO. 09 - 2025

Date Introduced: November 18, 2024

Date Adopted: November 18, 2024

Date Effective: November 18, 2024

RESOLUTION 09- 2025 | A Resolution Recognizing Municipal Government Works Month for November 2024

WHEREAS, the Town of Bladensburg, along with municipalities across Maryland, celebrates Municipal Government Works Month in November, as encouraged by the Maryland Municipal League (MML); and

WHEREAS, the Town of Bladensburg acknowledges the essential role of municipal government in providing vital services to residents, supporting the local economy, enhancing public safety, and promoting community well-being, and

WHEREAS, the contributions of our municipal workforce have been instrumental in advancing the goals of the Town, including maintaining infrastructure, providing public safety, fostering economic development, and ensuring environmental sustainability; and

WHEREAS, this month is an opportunity to recognize the Maryland Municipal League (MML) and its support of Maryland's municipalities by fostering collaboration, professional development, and advocacy for the interests of local government; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Bladensburg formally celebrates Municipal Government Works Month, acknowledging the dedication, professionalism, and commitment of our municipal employees in serving and strengthening our community; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we recognize and commend the Maryland Municipal League for its continued support and advocacy for municipalities across the state, contributing to local government's effective operation and advancement.

SIGNED this 18th day of November 2024.

Attest:

Regine Watson, Town Clerk

Takisha D. James, Mayor